ORCHARDS, INC. NASH, LLC.

"Lowell Pit" "Nash Pit"
3020 Alden Nash Ave SE 7550 Nash Hwy.
Lowell, Ml 49331 Clarksville, M1 48815

Entrance Located: Just North of Emery Rd. & South
of the Lowell Township Hall
Office: (616) 897-9032 Scalehouse: (616) 207-3303
Email: info@timpsontransport.com
UPDATED 11/3/2025

2026 PRICE LIST & DELIVERY RATES

RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE THROUGHOUT THE SEASON
Lowell Pit Hours:

7am - 5pm Monday - Friday (Apr. - Oct.)
8am - 5pm Monday - Friday (Nov. - Mar.)
Nash Pit Hours: By Appointment Only
Office Hours: 8am - 5pm Monday - Friday

Located: Southwest Corner of I-96 @ Exit #59

Products: Price: Delivery Rates: Price:
*Class Il Sand $4.50/Yd. Minimum Charge $25.00/ Load
*Class Ill Sand $3.75/Yd. 4/AxleDump TruckRate | 146 00/ Hr,

(16-18Yds.)
Screened Sand $6.00/Yd. 5 Axle Dump Truck Rate $160.00 / Hr.
(18-20Yds.)
Clay $2.00/Yd. 3 Axle Lead Rate $160.00/ Hr.
Screened Topsoil $15.00/Yd. 4 Axle Lead Rate $165.00/ Hr.
. $14.50/Ton or Train Rate $210.00/ Hr.
Unscreened Millings
$20.30/Yd. Weekend Rate Add. $5.00/ Hr.
Processed Millings $17.50/Ton or Spoils Dump Fee $2.50/Yd.
(When Available) $24.50/Yd. *Product is available at Lowell Pit & Nash Pit
21AA $18.50 / Ton or Lowell Pit's MDOT ID #: 41-166
(When Available) $27.75/Yd. Nash Pit's MDOT ID #: 34-100

Lowell MSHA Certified Pit # 20-03534
Nash MSHA Certified Pit # 20-03666

Drivers MUST Stay in Vehicle & Follow ALL Posted Pit Rules

6% Michigan Sales Tax applies to all products & delivery, unless Cert. of Exemption is on file.
Payment Terms:

Approved Customers: Due Net 30 Days Upon Invoice, All Others COD
Accepted Payments: MasterCard, Visa & Checks (Add. 4% Fee for C/C Charges)
Send Payments To: Timpson Orchards, Inc. 3175 Segwun Ave SE, Lowell, Ml 49331
** Reminder: Please use our entrance off Alden Nash to Enter and Exit the Lowell Pit **
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